
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *160

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020


SETTING UP OF NEW NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS


*160. SHRI  MAHESH PODDAR:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the discussions with M/s Westinghouse Electric Company for setting up six new Nuclear plants in India have come to a conclusion;

(b) if so, the cost and schedule of the finalized project; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)to(c) A statement is placed on the Table of the House.


*****


Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. *160 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 05.03.2020 BY SHRI MAHESH PODDAR
REGARDING SETTING UP OF NEW NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) Sir, presently discussions are in progress with M/s. Westinghouse Electric

Company to arrive at a project proposal for setting up six nuclear power plants at Kovvada in Andhra Pradesh in India.


(b)&(c) The details will emerge on conclusion of the discussions.


*****

